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Response Statistics

Complete

Partial

Disqualified

Total

Count

463

463

Percent

100



How do you identify?

Value

Male

Female

Other

Total

Percent

48.0%

52.0%

Total

Count

Count

220

238

458



How many international trips have you taken in the past year?

More than 10 _ Other:
5% 0%

Value Percent Count
0-2 57.2% 262
3-5 27.9% 128
5-10 10.3% 47
More than 10 4.4% 20
Other: 0.2% 1

Total 458



Due to the constant changing situation with travel bans, and the
increased requirements for Americans traveling to Europe, will you:

Avoid ttewtlimg to travel
internaticemaliyionally for
altopeidiress but avoid
8% traveling
internationa
6%

Value Percent Count
Avoid traveling internationally 7.7% 35
altogether

Continue to travel internationally = 6.6% 30

for business but avoid traveling
internationally for leisure

Not make any changes to your  85.8% 392
international travel plans

Total 457



When it comes to terrorist threats abroad, are you:

Value

More concerned than you were
this time last year

Less concerned than you were
this time last year

Just as concerned as you were
last year

Neither more nor less
concerned

Percent

21.9%

2.9%

45.2%

30.0%

Total

Count

100

13

206

137

456

Less concerned
than you were this
time last year
3%



Which of the following regions are you most concerned about traveling
to this year than you were last year?

Asia
2%

Other:
3%

Value Percent Count
Europe 22.3% 102
Asia 1.7% 8
Middle East 43.7% 200
Other: 2.6% 12
None of the above 22.1% 101
All of the above 7.6% 35

Total 458



Other:

Mexico

Africa

Canada

Cuba

Latin America

Southampton

TURKEY

Turkey

travel within the USA

Total

Count

11



Which of the following regions will you avoid traveling to in the coming
months:

Asia

Value Percent Count
Europe 6.3% 29
Asia 1.8% 8
Middle East 52.1% 238
Other: 1.1% 5
None of the above 31.7% 145
All of the above 7.0% 32

Total 457



Other:

Any regions that have recent terrorist attacks

South America due to Zika

TURKEY

Turkey

USA

Total

Count



In countries where you are less familiar and/or concerned about your
safety, which of the following are you most likely to do:

Other:
1%

Avoid taking taxis
4%

Value Percent Count
Avoid taking public 28.9% 131
transportation

Avoid taking taxis 4.6% 21
Only use reserved/black 28.7% 130
cars/limos

Avoid using ride-sharing 12.6% 57
providers

Other: 0.9% 4

None of the above 24.3% 110



Total 453

Other: Count
Avoid large gatherings of foreigners 1
all of the above 1
be aware of surondings 1
don\'t know 1

Total 4



When traveling internationally and trying to determine how early you
should leave for the airport for your flight home, which of the following
are you most likely to do?

Listen to the Go with your Other:
traffic/weather gut /wingit 2%
report in advance 6%

2%

Use a map/GPS app
7%

Ask locals for their

opinion
3%

Value Percent Count
Ask the hotel concierge for their  48.5% 222
recommendation
Ask locals for their opinion 2.8% 13
Go by the airline’s 30.8% 141
recommended time to get to the
airport
Use a map/GPS app 7.0% 32
Listen to the traffic/weather 2.4% 11

report in advance



Go with your gut /wing it 6.3% 29

Other: 2.2% 10
Total 458

Other: Count

2 1/2 hours time 1

| always give myself 3 hours 1

My own judgment 1

Three hours is always safe. 1

all of the above but wing it 1

arrive 2 hrs before flight time 1

—_

ask the concierge or locals and use Google Maps

check with the airline 1

go by car service\'s recommended time to getto 1
the airport

research and plan 1

Total 10



Given recent increased “pat-downs” at U.S. airport security
checkpoints, will you?

Reduce travel in
the coming weeks/
months
3%

Opt for smaller,
less congested
airports with
shorter security
lines

3%

Value Percent Count
Reduce travel in the coming 3.3% 15
weeks/months

Plan ahead and leave earlier for 38.4% 175
the airport

Opt for smaller, less congested  3.1% 14

airports with shorter security
lines

Make no changes to travel plans  55.3% 252
in the coming weeks/months

Total 456



Please rank the following U.S. airports from 10 to 1 (10 being the
best, 1 being the worst) for international arrivals, customs and

immigration operations.

Overall Rank

10

Iltem

JFK

EWR

MIA

LAX

ORD

IAD

SFO

IAH

DFW

DEN

Score

2,109

1,740

1,718

1,651

1,442

1,381

1,350

1,323

1,286

1,219

Total Respondents

333

303

281

275

268

243

258

258

259

255



